FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECORDAT **TRA**[02-13-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

|--|--|--|--|

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒▼ ▼ \ 10	1612919 , ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
OneStep, LLC	Name: RioPort.com, Inc.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	Street Address: 2895 Zanker Road		
Other Colorado limited liability corporation	City: San Jose State: CA ZIP: 95134		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Individual(s) citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership		
M Aggiggment □ Margar	☐ Limited Partnership☐ Corporation-State☐ Delaware		
	Other		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
Execution Date: January 23, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No.		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	to the state of th		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
75/552,363 75/552,364 ONESTEP ONESTEP			
CONNECT	EED 1 mm		
	FEB − 1 2001		
	and the second s		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:2		
Name: Linda G. Alvarez			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00		
	⊠ Enclosed		
Street Address: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati, 650	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Page Mill Road	8. Deposit account number:		
	_23-2415 Attn: 23596-900		
City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94304-1050	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
O Chatamant and simplifie			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 			
of the original document.	MA		
Linda G. Alvarez	01/26/01		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

02/12/2001 GTON11 \00000234 75552363 01 FC:481

02 FC:482

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002233 FRAME: 0293

AS OF NOVEMBER 18, 1999

Whereas ONESTEP, LLC, located and doing business at 200 East 7th Street, #210, Loveland, CO 80537, had adopted and used ONESTEP and ONESTEP CONNECT (the "Marks") as trademarks which are the subject of applications filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 14, 1998 and given the Serial Numbers 75/552,363 and 75/552,364 respectively; and

Whereas ONESTEP, LLC assigned for good and valuable consideration all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and their corresponding applications to RIOPORT.COM., INC., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 2895 Zanker Road, San Jose, CA 95134, a successor to the business to which the Marks relate;

Now therefore, the undersigned Wade Meyercord hereby states that he was the Chief Financial Officer of RIOPORT.COM, INC. the Sole Member of ONESTEP, LLC, and was fully cognizant of the aforementioned assignment, effective November 18, 1999, that this assignment nunc pro tunc is being executed now in order to clarify the ownership of the Marks and above-mentioned United States Trademark Applications and to confirm that ONESTEP, LLC did assign to RIOPORT.COM, INC., a Delaware corporation, all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and their corresponding applications.

Executed January 23, 2001

RECORDED: 02/01/2001

ONESTEP, LLC

By:

Wade Meyercord

Chief Financial Office

RioPort.com, Inc.

Sole Member of OneStep, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002233 FRAME: 0294